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6. Conducted Spurious Emission 

6.1.Test Result 

TestMode Antenna Channel 
FreqRange 

[MHz] 

Max. Fre 

[MHz] 

Max. Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 
Verdict 

11A-CDD 

Ant0 5180 
30~1000 721.12 -51.97 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 38992.5 -42.01 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5180 
30~1000 797.94 -52.32 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39750.4 -42.93 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant0 5220 
30~1000 958.57 -50.6 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5134 -37.03 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5220 
30~1000 502.81 -52.03 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5312.1 -34.5 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant0 5240 
30~1000 909.65 -51.7 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5149.6 -38.08 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5240 
30~1000 965.78 -52 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5325.1 -33.24 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant0 5745 
30~1000 925.91 -51.87 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 6534.1 -41.94 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5745 
30~1000 793.48 -51.62 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39758.2 -41.72 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant0 5785 
30~1000 862.54 -51.08 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5690.4 -40.45 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5785 
30~1000 740.61 -51.81 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5703.4 -38.08 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant0 5825 
30~1000 143.05 -51.15 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5938.7 -39.04 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5825 
30~1000 960.57 -51.15 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5921.8 -40.4 ≤-27 PASS 

11N20MIMO 

Ant0 5180 
30~1000 963.03 -50.51 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39983.1 -40.58 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5180 
30~1000 804.99 -51.88 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39586.6 -42.02 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant0 5220 
30~1000 513.84 -51.95 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5330.3 -40.61 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5220 
30~1000 860.05 -51.6 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5317.3 -40.07 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant0 5240 
30~1000 919.96 -50.5 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5330.3 -40.26 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5240 
30~1000 683.16 -52.61 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5357.6 -38.84 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant0 5745 
30~1000 710.09 -51.22 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5660.5 -40.67 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5745 
30~1000 889.31 -49.74 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39110.8 -41.51 ≤-27 PASS 
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Ant0 5785 
30~1000 777.09 -52 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5865.9 -41.34 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5785 
30~1000 868.91 -51.32 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5703.4 -39.01 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant0 5825 
30~1000 889.7 -50.3 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5910.1 -38.67 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5825 
30~1000 646.17 -50.92 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5916.6 -39.66 ≤-27 PASS 

11N40MIMO 

Ant0 5190 
30~1000 706.15 -52.19 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 38993.8 -43 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5190 
30~1000 707.96 -51.45 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 38642.8 -42 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant0 5230 
30~1000 808.58 -51.89 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 38931.4 -42.26 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5230 
30~1000 866.32 -50.8 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 37328.5 -42.32 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant0 5755 
30~1000 910.75 -49.21 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 38983.4 -41.97 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5755 
30~1000 966.91 -51.27 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39496.9 -41.34 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant0 5795 
30~1000 891.15 -49.99 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39964.9 -42.15 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5795 
30~1000 958.63 -51.36 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5942.6 -41.06 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC20MIMO 

Ant0 5180 
30~1000 899.69 -49.54 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 38564.8 -42.37 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5180 
30~1000 868.33 -51.52 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39919.4 -41.81 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant0 5220 
30~1000 965.74 -52.18 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5135.3 -40.87 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5220 
30~1000 961.51 -51.44 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5312.1 -39.74 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant0 5240 
30~1000 895.75 -51.92 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5157.4 -41.22 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5240 
30~1000 964.87 -51.08 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5154.8 -40.53 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant0 5745 
30~1000 958.92 -48.44 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 38922.3 -41.79 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5745 
30~1000 120.09 -51.14 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 38956.1 -41.87 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant0 5785 
30~1000 880.65 -50.86 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5884.1 -40.66 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5785 
30~1000 930.99 -52.24 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5687.8 -38.58 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant0 5825 
30~1000 510.05 -50.95 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5940 -39.48 ≤-27 PASS 
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Ant1 5825 
30~1000 707.7 -51.41 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5945.2 -39.77 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC40MIMO 

Ant0 5190 
30~1000 892.51 -50.88 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39459.2 -42.1 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5190 
30~1000 997.46 -50.74 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39486.5 -41.58 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant0 5230 
30~1000 862.09 -51.11 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 38663.6 -42.34 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5230 
30~1000 861.41 -51.09 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39574.9 -41.42 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant0 5755 
30~1000 259.71 -51.46 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39565.8 -41.88 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5755 
30~1000 966.29 -50.3 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39967.5 -42.11 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant0 5795 
30~1000 707.41 -49.16 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 38961.3 -42.6 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5795 
30~1000 518.88 -50.9 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5938.7 -41.15 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC80MIMO 

Ant0 5210 
30~1000 863.9 -52.68 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 37948.6 -42.7 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5210 
30~1000 861.67 -51.59 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 38967.8 -42.75 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant0 5775 
30~1000 713.39 -51.69 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 38891.1 -42.45 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5775 
30~1000 945.73 -52.13 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39902.5 -42.08 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX20MIMO 

Ant0 5180 
30~1000 969.62 -52 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5091.1 -42.95 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5180 
30~1000 971.5 -51.45 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5305.6 -41.89 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant0 5220 
30~1000 962.83 -51.99 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5317.3 -39.7 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5220 
30~1000 680.32 -52.25 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5308.2 -39.56 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant0 5240 
30~1000 943.05 -52.22 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5152.2 -41.11 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5240 
30~1000 904.22 -51.51 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5137.9 -40.26 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant0 5745 
30~1000 709.12 -51.64 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5663.1 -41.08 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5745 
30~1000 558.29 -51.42 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39998.7 -41.36 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant0 5785 
30~1000 955.79 -52.5 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5690.4 -41.15 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5785 
30~1000 860.15 -51.6 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5695.6 -41.5 ≤-27 PASS 
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Ant0 5825 
30~1000 705.21 -51.62 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5925.7 -40.73 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5825 
30~1000 496.12 -51.67 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5702.1 -39.64 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX40MIMO 

Ant0 5190 
30~1000 902.28 -51.41 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39074.4 -42.66 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5190 
30~1000 903.41 -50.24 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39950.6 -42.46 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant0 5230 
30~1000 748.8 -52 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39097.8 -42.26 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5230 
30~1000 846.02 -52.26 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39545 -41.68 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant0 5755 
30~1000 119.58 -51.5 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39818 -41.98 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5755 
30~1000 708.25 -51.21 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39519 -42.01 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant0 5795 
30~1000 443.48 -51.48 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39899.9 -41.95 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5795 
30~1000 702.75 -52.16 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39626.9 -42.33 ≤-27 PASS 

11AX80MIMO 

Ant0 5210 
30~1000 909.45 -52.47 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39093.9 -41.47 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5210 
30~1000 886.56 -51.17 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39867.4 -42.57 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant0 5775 
30~1000 876.7 -51.67 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39010.7 -41.52 ≤-27 PASS 

Ant1 5775 
30~1000 697.94 -50.44 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39363 -41.99 ≤-27 PASS 
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6.2.Test Graphs 

 
11A-CDD_Ant0_5180_30~1000 

 
11A-CDD_Ant0_5180_1000~40000 

 
11A-CDD_Ant1_5180_30~1000 
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11A-CDD_Ant1_5180_1000~40000 
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